

CS: 1543/16

19.01.2016

Present: Shri Manoj Sehgal counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

It is stated that preliminary issue about the pecuniary jurisdiction was framed. Onus to prove the same was on the defendant. Hence, defendant has to lead the evidence on the same.

Ld.counsel for the plaintiff submits that he does not want to examine any witness on this issue.

Put up for DE on this issue on 14.3.2016, as ld.counsel for the defendant is not available today.

(Virender Kumar Goyal)
Additional District Judge-01
East/KKD/Delhi/19.01.16