

CS: 1543/16

20.12.2016

Present: None for plaintiff.

Shri R Chander Verma counsel for the defendant.

It is second call. Neither any PW present nor cost imposed on the plaintiff payable to the defendant of Rs. 3000/- paid. Accordingly, PE closed.

Put up for DE on 08.02.2017.

(Virender Kumar Goyal)
Additional District Judge-01
East/KKD/Delhi/20.12.16