

CS No. 1543/2016
Sanjay Saxena Vs Sudesh Saxena

24.05.2018

Present: Sh Manoj Sehgal, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Pramod Nagal, Ld Counsel for defendant along with
defendant.

Previous Cost of Rs 2000/- paid.

Ld Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that he does not wish
to file reply to the application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC and will address
arguments straightaway.

At joint request, matter is adjourned.

Re-list the matter for arguments on application u/o 7 rule 11
CPC on 31/07/2018.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/24.05.2018