

17 CS No.1543/16

Sanjay Saxena Vs. Sudesh Saxena

25.04.2022 at

Present: AR/witness Ms. Sushma Saxena in person.
Ms. Kaushalaya, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendants.

At the request of witness, matter is passed over till 12.30 p.m.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)

Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/25.04.2022

At 2.00 p.m.

Present: Sh. K.K. Singh, Proxy Counsel for plaintiff alongwith AR Ms.
Sushma Saxena.
Ms. Kaushalaya, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendants.

Due to paucity of time, witness Sushma Saxena is discharged
unexamined.

Put up for P.E. on **23.08.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)

Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/25.04.2022