

23/08/2022

Present: Sh. A.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant with proxy counsel Ms. Kaushalya
Sharma.

The witness Ms. Sushma Saxena is present
and she is discharged un-examined.

At the request of proxy counsel for defendant,
matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on **10.11.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 23/08/2022