

17.02.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Pramod Singh.
Sh. Dinesh Kumar Ld. Counsel for defendant.
Sh. G.D. Sharma Ld. Counsel for defendant no.5/DDA.
Sh. Rohan Sharma, Assistant Ahlmad from Court no.29,
CMM/East in person.

Case is today listed for DE.

However, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that an application u/o 7 Rule 14 CPC is pending adjudication before the disposal of this application evidence of official witness could not be initiated.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that the abovesaid application alongwith an application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC has already been withdrawn by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff however, there is no formal order regarding withdrawal of application u/o 7 Rule 14 CPC.

Put up for arguments on the application on 18.04.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
17.02.2024