

BHARAT KR. AGGARWAL Vs. TARIQ AHMED

18.04.2024

Pr: Mohd. Junaid, Id. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Id. Counsel for defendant No.4

Sh. G.D. Sharma and Ms. Roshi Aggarwal, Id. counsels for D5/DDA

It is submitted by Id. Counsel for D5/DDA that he has not yet received the copy of application filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy be supplied to defendant No.5/DDA.

Put up for arguments on 14.05.2024.

(Pooja Jain)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-18.04.2024