

06.05.2026

Present : Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.

An application under Order XXXVIII Rule 1 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff, along with a spare copy.

The defendant is at liberty to obtain a copy of the same from the Reader/Ahlmad of the Court upon proper acknowledgment.

A last opportunity is granted to defendant No. 2 to appear and contest the proceedings, failing which she shall be proceeded against ex parte.

Put up reply and argument on the said application on **05.06.2026**.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-06.05.2026